MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE NAME Board of Selectmen

DATE OF MEETING Monday, December 12, 2022

TIME OF MEETING
5:00 p.m.

Memorial Hall, Town Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA
01520

PLACE OF MEETING

THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK Town Clerk Received:
AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING

Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk
1 copy to Town Manager, 3 copies to Holden Police Department

This notice submitted by:

Abbv Benoit 508-210-5502
Name/Tele # Y !

1. 5:00 p.m. Call to Order — Pledge of Allegiance

2. 5:00 p.m. Interviews and Appointment for WRSC Vacancy

5:00 Erik Scheinfeldt
5:15 Benjamin Andrews
5:30 Judith Newton
5:45 Patricia Tranter
6:00 Peter Singley

3. 6:15 p.m. Citizens Address

4. 6:20 p.m. Appointments, Licenses, Permits
¢ Board and Committee Reappointments
o Agricultural Commission, To Expire 11/2/25
- Nancy Rocheleau
- Maleah Gustafson
o Historic District Commission, To Expire 12/31/25
- Lance Lazar
o Historical Commission, To Expire 12/31/25
- Charles Skillings
o Conservation Commission, To Expire 12/31/25
- Elizabeth Parent
e Public Entertainment License, The Farm at SummitWynds
o 6/23, 6/24, 6/25, 6/30, 7/1, 7/2
e One Day Liquor License, Wine/Beer, The Farm at SummitWynds
o 6/23, 6/24, 6/25, 6/30, 7/1, 7/2
e Appointment of Election Worker, To Expire 8/31/23
o Sue Weiland

5. 6:25 p.m. Annual License Renewals
6. 6:30 p.m. HMLD 2023 Capital and Operating Budget

7. 7:00 p.m. Public Hearing: HMLD Rates



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

7:10 p.m.

7:20 p.m.
7:25 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

Town Manager’'s Update

Board of Selectman Meeting Schedule
Response to Citizen’s Address
Selectmen Minutes

Selectmen Miscellaneous

Selectman Subcommittees

Adjournment



