MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE NAME Board of Selectmen DATE OF MEETING Monday, December 12, 2022 TIME OF MEETING 5:00 p.m. Memorial Hall, Town Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA PLACE OF MEETING 01520 THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK Town Clerk Received: AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk 1 copy to Town Manager, 3 copies to Holden Police Department This notice submitted by: 508-210-5502 Abby Benoit Name/Tele # 1. Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance 5:00 p.m. 2. Interviews and Appointment for WRSC Vacancy 5:00 p.m. 5:00 Erik Scheinfeldt 5:15 Benjamin Andrews 5:30 Judith Newton 5:45 Patricia Tranter 6:00 Peter Singley 3. 6:15 p.m. Citizens Address 4. 6:20 p.m. Appointments, Licenses, Permits **Board and Committee Reappointments** Agricultural Commission, To Expire 11/2/25 Nancy Rocheleau Maleah Gustafson Historic District Commission, To Expire 12/31/25 Lance Lazar Historical Commission, To Expire 12/31/25 Charles Skillings Conservation Commission, To Expire 12/31/25 Elizabeth Parent Public Entertainment License, The Farm at SummitWynds 0 6/23, 6/24, 6/25, 6/30, 7/1, 7/2 One Day Liquor License, Wine/Beer, The Farm at SummitWynds 0 6/23, 6/24, 6/25, 6/30, 7/1, 7/2 Appointment of Election Worker, To Expire 8/31/23 Sue Weiland 5. 6:25 p.m. **Annual License Renewals** 6. 6:30 p.m. HMLD 2023 Capital and Operating Budget

7.

7:00 p.m.

Public Hearing: HMLD Rates

8.	7:10 p.m.	Town Manager's Update
9.	7:20 p.m.	Board of Selectman Meeting Schedule
10.	7:25 p.m.	Response to Citizen's Address
11.	7:30 p.m.	Selectmen Minutes
12.	7:35 p.m.	Selectmen Miscellaneous
13.	7:40 p.m.	Selectman Subcommittees
14.		Adjournment